
OUR WORSHIPING COMMUNITY 

lease check your assigned dates carefully  and if for some reason you are unable to fulfill your  obligation, please contact  
someone who will serve in your stead.    This is your responsibility.  Please let the church office know of such changes. 

Word, Sacrament, and Office in December 
Holy Communion at 9:00 AM on Sundays 

    December 2025    Assisting Ministers       9:00 AM             

The  

Ministers 

Advent 2 

  December 7, 2025 
Advent 3 

December 14, 2025 
Advent 4 

December 21, 2025 
Christmas 1 

December 28, 2025 
 

Council 

Team 

John Fuehrer 
Barry Kreider 

John Weiss 
Bill Spitzer 

Lisa Garrett 
Heather Zimmerman 

Norm Wangman 
Ed Quirke 

 

Assisting  

Minister 

Kathy Kuhns John Fuehrer John Weiss John Fuehrer  

Communion 

Assistant 

     

Lector Judy Williams John Fuehrer John Weiss John Fuehrer  

Acolyte Lillian Doughty 
 

Norm Wangman Dylan Lynn Patrice Mull 
Judy Williams 

Lillian Doughty 

 

Ushers Denise Shirker, Trig Olson 
Matt Shirker 

Ron & Carlene Kerschner 
David Kerschner,  

Rob Gilbert 

Curtis & Christy Boos 
Bill & Lori Spitzer 

 
Candy Snyder, Mark Mull 

Whip Zimmerman 

 

AV Bob Eberly Matt Shirker John Fuehrer Bob Eberly  

Altar Guild Denise Shirker 
Ann & Bob Snader 

Barb-Steve Sweigart, 
Andy Sweigart 

Brenda Wangman 
Heather Zimmerman 

Lisa Garrett 
Charlann Brubaker 

Barb-Steve Sweigart, 
Andy Sweigart 

 

Launder  

Linens 

Brenda Wangman Lori Spitzer Patricia Fassnacht Patricia Fassnacht  

Deliver  
Flowers 

Winnie Gerlach Jo Hurst Heather Zimmerman Judy Wechter  

 

CHRISTMAS EVE   4PM 
 
ASSISTING MINISTERS 
Ed Quirke 
  
LECTOR: Lisa Garrett  
  
COUNCIL TEAM 
Kathrin Baltz, Christy Boos 
  
ACOLYTES 
Lillian Doughty,  Dylan Lynn, Patrice Mull 
 
ALTAR GUILD 
Denise  Shirker, Ann & Bob Snader 
   
USHERS 
Steve Sweigart, Sue Watts, Carl Rentschler,  
Andy Sweigart 
  
Launder Linens:  Brenda Wangman 
  
AV Rob Gilbert 

 

 

CHRISTMAS EVE   7PM 
 
 ASSISTING MINISTERS 
Kathy Kuhns 
  
LECTOR: Mike Sernoffsky 
  
COUNCIL TEAM 
 Elaine Sernoffsky, John Fuehrer 
  
ACOLYTES 
Lillian Doughty,  Dylan Lynn, Patrice Mull, Judy Williams 
 
ALTAR GUILD 
 Brenda Wangman, Heather Zimmerman, 
   Lisa Garrett, Charlann Brubaker 
  
USHERS 
 Norm Wangman, Phyllis Doughty, Winnie Gerlach, 
  Clay Brubaker 
  
Launder Linens:  Brenda Wangman 
  
AV   Rob Gilbert 

 


